
DePauw (4-1) -vs- Greenville (0-6)
3/6/2021 at Greenville, Ill. (Robert E Smith Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Dylan Perrott (1-0)
Loss: Hunter Cullum (0-1)
HBP: EJ White, Dylan Perrott, Lucas Teel
PB: Evan Bohrer
 
Start: 3:14 pm   Time: 3:06   Weather: 54, Clear, Wind 5mph Out CF

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
DePauw 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 8 10 2
Greenville 0 0 0 1 6 0 0 0 0 7 11 3

DePauw 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Danny Sheehan ss 2 0 0 1 2 0 0
Trey Shaw 3b 5 2 1 0 0 0 0
Kyle Callahan lf 5 0 1 1 0 0 0
Nick Nelson cf 5 1 2 1 0 2 1
Charlie Patrick rf 5 2 2 1 0 0 1
Spencer Youngcourt dh 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
TJ Carney-DeBord 1b 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Blane Cook pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Barnes 2b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
Evan Bohrer c 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
    Eli Bell ph 1 1 1 2 0 0 0
    Jack Fitzgerald c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cameron Hawk p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    EJ White p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brennan Roach p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Dylan Perrott p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 8 10 8 2 3 5

2B: Kyle Callahan (1)
3B: Trey Shaw (1); Eli Bell (1)
HR: Charlie Patrick (1)
SF: Danny Sheehan (1)
SB: Charlie Patrick (1); Spencer Youngcourt (1)
CS: Danny Sheehan (1)
HBP: TJ Carney-DeBord (1)
PO: Kyle Callahan (1)
E: Danny Sheehan (1); EJ White (1)

Greenville 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Drew Frey ss 5 1 2 0 0 0 1
Dustin Sutton 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
Landon Mokris 1b 5 2 3 2 0 0 1
    Tanner Gerdes pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Parker Panich dh 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Mark Islas c 4 1 1 0 0 2 2
    Blake Duncan ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Caleb Sedmak pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Aaron Klar 3b 5 1 1 2 0 1 2
George Schneider rf 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
Josh McGovern lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Caleb Norton ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Austin Lawrence cf 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ian Wilson p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Teel p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hunter Cullum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 39 7 11 7 0 5 8

2B: Landon Mokris (1); Mark Islas (1)
HR: Landon Mokris (1)
SB: Aaron Klar (1)
HBP: Dustin Sutton (1); Parker Panich (1); George Schneider (1)
E: Drew Frey (1); Aaron Klar (2)

DePauw IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cameron Hawk 3.0 3 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 12 12 5 3 42
EJ White 1.2 5 5 5 0 1 0 0 1 0 10 11 2 2 39
Brennan Roach 1.1 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 7 0 4 23
Dylan Perrott (W, 1-0) 3.0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 2 0 10 12 4 2 45
Totals 11 7 7 0 5 1 0 3 0 39 42 11 11 149

Greenville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ian Wilson 2.2 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 11 12 1 3 48
Lucas Teel 4.1 3 2 2 1 1 0 0 1 0 17 19 6 6 69
Hunter Cullum (L, 0-1) 2.0 4 4 4 0 1 1 0 0 0 9 10 4 1 35
Totals 10 8 7 2 3 1 0 1 0 37 41 11 10 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DePauw - Top of 1st DPU GUB
Danny Sheehan popped up to 2b. 0 0
Trey Shaw grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
Kyle Callahan reached first on a throwing error by ss, on appeal. 0 0
Nick Nelson singled to first base; Kyle Callahan advanced to third. 0 0
Kyle Callahan out at third c to 2b to c to 3b to 1b, picked off. 0 0

Greenville - Bottom of 1st DPU GUB
Drew Frey grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Dustin Sutton struck out swinging. 0 0
Landon Mokris singled up the middle. 0 0
Parker Panich singled to third base; Landon Mokris advanced to second. 0 0
Mark Islas flied out to cf to left center. 0 0

DePauw - Top of 2nd DPU GUB
Charlie Patrick singled to center field. 0 0
Spencer Youngcourt reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Charlie Patrick advanced to second. 0 0
TJ Carney-DeBord struck out swinging. 0 0
Spencer Youngcourt stole second; Charlie Patrick stole third. 0 0
Evan Barnes reached first on a fielding error by 3b, RBI; Spencer Youngcourt did not advance; Charlie
Patrick scored. 1 0
Evan Bohrer grounded into double play ss to 1b; Evan Barnes out on the play. 1 0

Greenville - Bottom of 2nd DPU GUB
Aaron Klar grounded out to p. 1 0
George Schneider lined out to rf to right center. 1 0
Josh McGovern out at first 1b to p. 1 0

DePauw - Top of 3rd DPU GUB
Danny Sheehan walked. 1 0
Danny Sheehan out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Trey Shaw tripled down the rf line. 1 0
Kyle Callahan grounded out to p; Trey Shaw did not advance. 1 0
Lucas Teel to p for Ian Wilson. 1 0
Nick Nelson reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second on the error, RBI; Trey Shaw
scored, unearned. 2 0
Charlie Patrick popped up to 1b. 2 0

Greenville - Bottom of 3rd DPU GUB
Austin Lawrence fouled out to ss. 2 0
Drew Frey lined out to lf. 2 0
Dustin Sutton popped up to 2b. 2 0

DePauw - Top of 4th DPU GUB
Spencer Youngcourt grounded out to 3b. 2 0
TJ Carney-DeBord hit by pitch. 2 0
Evan Barnes flied out to lf. 2 0
Evan Bohrer flied out to cf. 2 0

Greenville - Bottom of 4th DPU GUB
Landon Mokris homered to left field, RBI. 2 1



EJ White to p for Cameron Hawk. 2 1
Parker Panich hit by pitch. 2 1
Mark Islas struck out looking. 2 1
Aaron Klar popped up to 1b. 2 1
Parker Panich advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 1
George Schneider grounded out to 3b. 2 1

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

DePauw - Top of 5th DPU GUB
Danny Sheehan flied out to cf. 2 1
Trey Shaw flied out to rf. 2 1
Kyle Callahan popped up to 2b to right field. 2 1

Greenville - Bottom of 5th DPU GUB
Josh McGovern flied out to cf to left center. 2 1
Austin Lawrence grounded out to c unassisted. 2 1
Drew Frey singled to third base. 2 1
Drew Frey advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt, advanced to third on the
error. 2 1
Dustin Sutton singled to center field, RBI; Drew Frey scored. 2 2
Landon Mokris doubled to left center, RBI; Dustin Sutton scored. 2 3
Landon Mokris advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 3
Parker Panich singled to right field, RBI; Landon Mokris scored. 2 4
Mark Islas doubled down the rf line; Parker Panich advanced to third. 2 4
Brennan Roach to p for EJ White. 2 4
Aaron Klar singled to right field, 2 RBI; Mark Islas scored; Parker Panich scored. 2 6
Aaron Klar stole second. 2 6
George Schneider singled through the right side, RBI; Aaron Klar scored. 2 7
Josh McGovern grounded out to 2b. 2 7

DePauw - Top of 6th DPU GUB
Nick Nelson singled through the left side. 2 7
Charlie Patrick grounded out to 1b unassisted; Nick Nelson advanced to second. 2 7
Spencer Youngcourt singled to left field, RBI; Nick Nelson scored. 3 7
TJ Carney-DeBord grounded out to 3b; Spencer Youngcourt advanced to second. 3 7
Evan Barnes grounded out to ss. 3 7

Greenville - Bottom of 6th DPU GUB
Austin Lawrence grounded out to p, bunt. 3 7
Drew Frey singled up the middle. 3 7
Dustin Sutton reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop; Drew Frey out at second ss to 2b. 3 7
Landon Mokris grounded out to p. 3 7

DePauw - Top of 7th DPU GUB
Evan Bohrer grounded out to 2b. 3 7
Danny Sheehan walked. 3 7
Trey Shaw reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Danny Sheehan out at second 2b to ss. 3 7
Kyle Callahan doubled to left field, RBI; Trey Shaw scored. 4 7
Nick Nelson struck out swinging. 4 7

Greenville - Bottom of 7th DPU GUB
Dylan Perrott to p for Brennan Roach. 4 7
Parker Panich flied out to cf. 4 7
Mark Islas struck out swinging. 4 7
Aaron Klar struck out swinging. 4 7



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

DePauw - Top of 8th DPU GUB
Hunter Cullum to p for Lucas Teel. 4 7
Charlie Patrick homered to left center, RBI. 5 7
Spencer Youngcourt grounded out to p. 5 7
TJ Carney-DeBord singled up the middle. 5 7
Blane Cook pinch ran for TJ Carney-DeBord. 5 7
Evan Barnes singled to shortstop; Blane Cook advanced to second. 5 7
Eli Bell pinch hit for Evan Bohrer. 5 7
Evan Barnes advanced to second on a wild pitch; Blane Cook advanced to third. 5 7
Eli Bell tripled to right field, 2 RBI; Evan Barnes Evan Barnes; Blane Cook Blane Cook. 5 7
Danny Sheehan flied out to rf, sacrifice fly, RBI; Eli Bell scored. 6 7
Trey Shaw flied out to rf to right center. 6 7

Greenville - Bottom of 8th DPU GUB
Kyle Callahan to 1b. 6 7
Blane Cook to lf. 6 7
Jack Fitzgerald to c for Eli Bell. 6 7
George Schneider hit by pitch. 6 7
Caleb Norton pinch hit for Josh McGovern. 6 7
Caleb Norton grounded out to c unassisted. 6 7
Austin Lawrence struck out swinging. 6 7
Drew Frey popped up to 1b. 6 7

DePauw - Top of 9th DPU GUB
Caleb Norton to cf. 6 7
Austin Lawrence to lf. 6 7
Kyle Callahan fouled out to c. 6 7
Nick Nelson struck out swinging. 6 7
Charlie Patrick popped up to 1b. 6 7

Greenville - Bottom of 9th DPU GUB
Dustin Sutton hit by pitch. 6 7
Dustin Sutton advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 7
Landon Mokris reached first on a dropped fly by ss; Dustin Sutton did not advance. 6 7
Tanner Gerdes pinch ran for Landon Mokris. 6 7
Parker Panich lined out to lf. 6 7
Blake Duncan pinch hit for Mark Islas. 6 7
Blake Duncan reached on a fielder's choice to second base; Tanner Gerdes out at second 2b to ss; Dustin
Sutton advanced to third. 6 7
Caleb Sedmak pinch ran for Blake Duncan. 6 7
Aaron Klar flied out to cf to left center. 6 7


